
Page 1 to 10

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008953-2022 

Contract

Framework for Civil and Structural Engineering
Consultants

Stirling Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-008953
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02fbf6  
Published 4 April 2022, 11:47am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Stirling Council

Communities and Performance, Old Viewforth

Stirling

FK8 2ET

Email

andersony@stirling.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1786233384

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008953-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008953-2022
mailto:andersony@stirling.gov.uk


Page 2 to 10

UKM77 - Perth & Kinross and Stirling

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.stirling.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0014
6

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

EXTLINK
EXTLINK
EXTLINK


Page 3 to 10

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Framework for Civil and Structural Engineering Consultants

Reference number

SC2021-0134

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71312000 - Structural engineering consultancy services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

For the purchase of civil and structural engineering advice and design for Stirling Council.
The requirement covers Housing and Infrastructure (including Building Standards)

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £570,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

71311000 - Civil engineering consultancy services

71312000 - Structural engineering consultancy services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM77 - Perth & Kinross and Stirling



Page 4 to 10

Main site or place of performance

Stirling

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

For the purchase of civil and structural engineering advice and design for Stirling Council.
The requirement covers Housing and Infrastructure (including Building Standards)

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 10

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-029824

/Notice/029824-2021


Page 6 to 10

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

SC2021-0134

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

22 March 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 14 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 12 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 14 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 14 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Bayne Stevenson Associates Ltd (Formerly Scott Bennett Associates (Group 1) Ltd

No 19 South Castle Drive, Carnegie Campus

Dunfermline

KY11 8PD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 7 to 10

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Goodson Associates

38 Landsdowne Crescent

Glasgow

G20 6NH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM - Scotland

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Kiloh Associates

Exactive House, Unit 6 Pitreavie Court, , Pitreavie Business Park, Dunfermline

Fife

KY11 8UU

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom



Page 8 to 10

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

CRA Ltd

room 59 Alloa Business Centre , Whins Road

Alloa

FK10 3SA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM72 - Clackmannanshire and Fife

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Curtins Consulting Limited

Queens House, 29 St Vincent Place

Glasgow

G1 2DT

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME



Page 9 to 10

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Clyde Design Partnership Ltd.

36 Speirs Wharf , Port Dundas

Glasgow

G4 9TG

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM - Scotland

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £570,000



Page 10 to 10

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:688310)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Stirling Sheriff Court

Viewfield Place

Stirling

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-12-13T02:59:12+0000
	TCPDF




